
PO's Over €20k Q2 2019

PO Number Description Supplier Total

46594 Kantar Consumer Panel Data - Meat TNS IRELAND T/A KANTAR WORLDPANEL 34,160.00     

46607 Clean Labelling Research IGNITE RESEARCH 82,170.00     

46662 Show Garden Sponsorship for show garden SILVERSTREAM LANDSCAPES LTD 22,000.00     

46663 Garden Sponsorship Bloom MOUNT VENUS NURSERY 50,000.00     

46667 White fish definition and development phase ROTHCO 38,355.00     

46670 Market Insights Advert IRISH FARMERS JOURNAL 30,000.00     

46671 Internorga stand construction JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 37,990.00     

46679 Beef in Germany DIE BOTSCHAFT 42,840.00     

46680 Beef in Germany DIE BOTSCHAFT 47,216.26     

46681 Beef in Germany Digital Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 53,252.50     

46682 Beef in Germany DIE BOTSCHAFT 44,625.00     

46762 SBLAS Database Support & Development
 CODE PLUS LTD 39,485.00     

46774 Beef in Germany Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 20,825.00     

46782 Budding Bloomers / Kids Zone Marquee Hire EVENTUS LTD 133,421.40  

46792 Functional Beverages Research JUMP MARKETING LTD 82,000.00     

46793 Stand Construction_ProWein 2019 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 66,054.00     

46794 Food Dude Programme Management REAL NATION 194,260.00  

46795 Marquee Hire Bloom EVENTUS LTD 228,728.85  

46836 Stand Construction EU Beef and Lamb Stand - Sial China 2019 MAC EXHIBITON SERVICE 26,800.00     

46853 Customs Training Regional Workshop BDO CUSTOMS INTERNATIONALTRADE SERVICES LTD 62,500.00     

46868 Bord Bia Brand Architecture ROJO MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTD-GENESIS 36,933.00     

46869 Stand at China Fisheries 2019 SEA FARE EXPOSITIONS INC 44,512.50     

46870 Tuttofood Stand Construction WOODCRAFT DISPLAY 68,500.00     

46871 Whitefish Outdoor Promotion MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 41,749.60     

46873 Lamb TV Advert MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 84,950.40     

46880 Bloom Print Media MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 72,357.73     

46888 Bord Bia Brand Architecture ROJO MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTD-GENESIS 36,933.00     

46906 St Patricks Day Packs 2019 SHERIDANS CHEESEMONGERS LTD 21,792.06     

46911 Agridata PQAS AGRI-DATA LTD 47,276.33     

46968 Internal audit service 2018 PRICE WATERHOUSE 30,209.00     

47044 LinkedIn Recruiter Tool License LINKEDEN IRELAND 20,020.00     

47063 Sculpture Garden Bloom - sponsorship DRJ LIDDLE LTD 20,000.00     

47087 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia SOPEXA 78,203.80     

47139 Combined insurance  + Government Levy WILLIS RISK SERVICES IRELAND LTD 62,202.53     

47149 Brand Health Check RED C RESEARCH & MARKETING LTD 40,250.00     

47150 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 249,702.00  

47212 Food Dudes  Block 27 GPA GLOBAL MERCHANDISING LTD 20,020.00     

47219 Meet the Spirits Supplier-  Singapore SOPEXA SINGAPORE 26,445.08     

47224 Fruit & vegetable costs plus delivery - Food Dudes Block 24 Phase 2 GLANMORE FOODS LTD 121,181.90  

47225 Food Dudes Block 26 GLANMORE FOODS LTD 224,998.62  

47236 Beef Brand and Advertising tracking in Europe RED C RESEARCH & MARKETING LTD 49,000.00     

47240 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia SOPEXA 78,203.80     

47241 Stand Design Seoul Food & Hotel SPACE DISPLAY CO LTD 30,000.00     

47257 Car park trackway, signage, fencing ACTAVO EVENTS (IRELAND) LTD 95,697.00     

47258 Bord Bia Brand Architecture ROJO MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTD-GENESIS 36,933.00     

47265 Stand Construction SEG 2019 DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 31,566.67     

47268 Catering Services Clanwilliam Court SODEXHO IRELAND LTD 24,828.66     

47270 Crumlin Hospital Garden - Sponsorship L AND K DUNNE NURSERIES LTD 25,000.00     

47333 Bloom trackway, signage, fencing etc. ACTAVO EVENTS (IRELAND) LTD 130,495.75  

47334 Healthy Ireland Bord Bia Garden costs SILVERSTREAM LANDSCAPES LTD 74,979.25     

47364 Whitefish TV advert ROTHCO 67,743.30     

47365 TV Advert Whitefish ROTHCO 67,743.30     

47425 White Fish QM Tracking Research COYNE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES 33,714.84     

47428 Digital Consultancy ALTERNATIVES OUTSOURCE MKT 24,063.00     

47447 Beef Promotion NL Groen&Kool 30,000.00     

47528 Stand Construction SEG 2019 DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 31,566.66     

47544 Bloom Display Services JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 60,000.00     

47551 PLMA- Space for Consumer Foods PLMA 56,160.00     

47552 Toilet facilities at Bloom ASPACE CABINS LTD 69,300.00     

47556 QAS Help desk FRS NETWORK 20,287.91     

47620 New ICT Equipment DATAPAC LTD 26,248.25     

47657 SBLAS Database Support & Development
 CODE PLUS LTD 30,700.00     

47663 Consultancy Services CAMPBELL CONSULTING 22,351.00     

47669 Bloom Security FRONTLINE SECURITY 45,585.12     

47689 Feet on the Street Japan SOPEXA JAPAN K.K 36,280.00     

47691 Flavours of Ireland Reception HOTEL OKURA TOKYO 43,000.00     

47698 Hort Feature Nursery Pavilion - Stand construction JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 45,890.00     

47700 Project Supervisor Bloom Design Stage HOLOHAN ARCHITECTS 40,500.00     

47701 Stand Construction Vinexpo 2019 WOODCRAFT DISPLAY 39,998.00     

47716 Food Dude Programme. REAL NATION 92,942.50     

47717 Trade Mission Tokyo HOTEL OKURA TOKYO 103,000.00  

47718 Food Dude Block 27 Fruit & Veg GLANMORE FOODS LTD 199,502.96  

47719 Food Dude Block  25 Phase 2 - Fruit & Veg GLANMORE FOODS LTD 89,767.74     

47720 Food Dudes Block 26 Phase 2 GLANMORE FOODS LTD 102,640.20  

47721 Horeca Promotion in Milan and Rome SPRIM ITALIA SRL 40,000.00     

47727 Agridata Admin April AGRI-DATA LTD 37,400.84     

47809 Core Realtime access - 2019 CAUWILL TECHNOLOGIES 22,000.00     

47811 Stand Construction of EU Beef and Lamb Stand @ Sial China 2019 MAC EXHIBITON SERVICE 26,800.00     

47852 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 306,668.00  

47873 Fish Campaign 2019 TV Advert ROTHCO 48,210.00     



47894 Stand construction at Seoul Food and Hotel - EU Pork & Beef Promotion SPACE DISPLAY CO LTD 25,437.00     

47915 Catering Management and service at SEG E & N FOODS LTD 25,605.92     

47930 Bloom Event Security FRONTLINE SECURITY 52,888.13     

47931 Bloom Audio Visual Services PEARL AUDIO VISUAL 29,368.70     

47937 Catering Services Clanwilliam Court SODEXHO IRELAND LTD 29,934.54     

47945 EU Mushroom UK Promotional Work KINDRED AGENCY 30,767.18     

47954 Bloom Parking Security FRONTLINE SECURITY 62,887.88     

48081 Agridata Admin May AGRI-DATA LTD 37,400.84     

48098 Whiskey Usage & Attitudes 5 Markets IPSOS LTD HONG KONG 138,000.00  

48099 Lifestyle Trends workshop programme CANVAS8 LTD 29,150.00     

48104 Bloom Electrical Contractor ELECTRO MAHER LTD 50,000.00     

48109 Evening Event at Bloom BANQUETING FOOD SYSTEMS T/A WITH TASTE 49,587.56     

48110 Plumbing Services at Bloom A.N.O'NEILL LTD 43,085.00     

48139 Staff on Budding Bloomers EVENT PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY LTD 29,649.95     

48144 Furniture Rental Bloom HIRE ALL PARTY HIRE LTD 23,022.78     

48145 Auditing QAS AGRI-DATA LTD 44,279.16     

48174 Origin Green Company Support FLANNERY NAGEL ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 22,516.00     

48175 SBLAS Database Support & Development CODE PLUS LTD 27,300.00     

48196 Stand Space for Gulfood Manufacturing DUBAI WORLD TRADE CENTRE LLC 20,777.00     

48215 Trade and Category research  Irish whiting in French retail & foodservice markets LEVERCLIFF ASSOCIATES LTD 35,000.00     

48220 Chicken Outdoor Camapign MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 45,167.48     

48222 PLMA  Stand Construction WOODCRAFT DISPLAY 59,996.00     

48223 Chicken TV Advert MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 119,168.29  

48251 Food Dudes Rewards GPA GLOBAL MERCHANDISING LTD 37,500.00     

48253 Food Dudes Programme Management REAL NATION 92,942.50     

48255 Food Dudes Teachers Traning DEP. OF EDUCATION & SKILLS 55,278.39     

48292 Customs Training Regional Workshop BDO CUSTOMS INTERNATIONALTRADE SERVICES LTD 65,963.00     

48316 Food Dudes Print/Design for Bloom IMAGE DESIGN E-COMMERCE ADVERTISING 21,606.00     

48336 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 318,932.00  

48345 Public Address/Radio System Bloom 2019 MOBILE RADIO LINKS LTD 21,900.00     

48384 Onsite IT support helpdesk EVROS 40,000.00     

48395 2020 SEG Stand Space DIVERSIVIED BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 59,383.20     

48407 Flooring at Bloom 2019 SOUTHSIDE CONTRACT AND CARPET CLEANERS LTD 37,210.00     

48409 Bloom 2019 Cleaning SOUTHSIDE CONTRACT AND CARPET CLEANERS LTD 62,050.00     

48423

Assignment brief development for the MSc International Marketing Practice/Fellowship 

Programme for 2018 and 2019. CONOR HEAVEY 40,898.00     

48452 Lotte Hotel Seoul Event HOTEL LOTTE SEOUL 29,880.00     


